FOPM PTD-1594 MW REC 05-28- (Re 6.93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/84) 5. 24. 95	Patent and I rademark Unice
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 101050	ched original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOSE A. ORTEGA	Name: MIYAKO U.S.A., INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 1598 N.W. 108th Avenue  Miami FL 3317  City: State: ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Bill of Sale  Execution Date: March 31, 1998	☐ Limited Partnership  XEJ Corporation-State Florida.  ☐ Other  If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,851,347 HURRICANE POWER and Design  tached? U Yes A. No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ernesto Sanchez, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	ČIX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 814 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 505 Coral Gables, Fl. 33134	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000021 1851347 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jose A. Ortega  5/17/99	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including oover sheet, attachments, and document:    3   Date	

## BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that JOSE A. ORTEGA, a resident of Miami-Dade County, Florida ("Mr. Ortega"), for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by MIYAKO U.S.A., INC., a Florida corporation ("U.S.A."), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, conveyed, transferred and delivered and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer and deliver unto U.S.A., its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following described personal property located at 1725 N.W. 97th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172:

- (a) All fixtures and articles of personal property, including but not limited to, all furniture, equipment, machinery, appliances, office and communications equipment, partitions, carpeting and other furnishings, all plumbing, heating, lighting, cooking, laundry, ventilating, refrigerating, incinerating, air conditioning and fire extinguishing materials, equipment and apparatus; all materials and supplies; all goods held for sale or lease; and all replacements thereof and articles of any of the foregoing.
- (b) All good will, copyrights, trademarks and trade names; all contract rights including option rights and purchase contracts; all rights to payment of money, including all rights to, under and with respect to accounts and instruments; all books, records, and computer software; and all general intangibles of America.
- (c) Any and all additions, accessions, spare parts, component parts, replacements and substitutions to, of or for any of the foregoing.
- (d) All proceeds, whether cash or non-cash, income and earnings of or from any of the foregoing, including insurance proceeds (including unearned premiums) and payments under any warranties and guarantees, condemnation awards or payments, and utility deposits.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto U.S.A., its successors and assigns forever.

## HXAD3/ULXHS/CALER/285993.S1 (500675/0025)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0362

AND Mr. Ortega does, for himself, his successors and assigns, covenant to and with U.S.A., its successors and assigns, that (i) he is the lawful owner of such property; (ii) such personal property is free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims of ownership of any kind and (ili) Mr. Ortega has the absolute right to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to such personal property and will warrant and defend the transfer of such personal property hereby made, unto U.S.A., its successors and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jose A. Ortega has caused these presents to be executed, effective as of this 31st day of March, 1998.

Jose An Ortega

## MIA07/ULLMS/CLART/285993.51 (500675/0025)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0363 Law Offices

## ERNESTO SANCHEZ, P.A.

814 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 505 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134-3035 E-MAIL: esanch@beilsouth.net

) SANCHEZ

May 20, 1999

Tel. (305) 441-2040 Fax (305) 441-6602

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

Re: Trademark Registration No. 1,851,347 for trademark HURRICANE POWER and Design Recordal of Assignment from MIYAKO AMERICA, INC. to MIYAKO U.S.A., INC.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find for recordal:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet attached to Bill of Sale regarding transfer of the subject registration from Miyako America, Inc. to Jose A. Ortega and;
- (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet attached to Bill of Sale regarding transfer of the subject registration from Jose A. Ortega to Miyako U.S.A., Inc.

Check in the sum of \$80.00 is attached to cover the recordal fees. Also enclosed is a self-addressed postcard for your convenience in acknowledging receipt of the above mentioned documents.

Very truly yours,

Ernesto Sanckez, P.A.

Erzesto Sanchez

enc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0364